Scoreboard

1 2 3 4 Total
Baylor Bears 3 14 9 8 34
Oklahoma Sooners 14 14 7 7 42

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Brennan Clay to the left for 5 yard gain

(Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 9:58

11 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 5:02 OU 7-0

BAY FG Aaron Jones kicked a 58-yard field goal 8:20

6 PLAYS, 34 YARDS, TOP 1:38 OU 7-3

OKLA TD Brennan Clay rushed to the right for 1 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 2:55
12 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 5:25 OU 14-3

2nd Quarter

BAY TD Nick Florence rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 9:38

6 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 1:22 OU 14-10

OKLA TD Damien Williams rushed up the middle for 3 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 6:17
8 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 3:21 OU 21-10

BAY TD Lache Seastrunk rushed to the left for 4 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 0:32
17 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 5:45 OU 21-17

OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Justin Brown to the right for 35 yard gain

(Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 0:15

2 PLAYS, 45 YARDS, TOP :17 OU 28-17 (RESULT FROM 36YD KICK RET)

3rd Quarter

BAY FG Aaron Jones kicked a 2l-yard field goal 12:21

8 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 2:39 OU 28-20

BAY TD Lache Seastrunk rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Jarred Salubi run to the right) 7:42

6 PLAYS, 28 YARDS, TOP 1:59 OU 28-26 (RESULT FROM 24YD INT RET)

OKLA TD Damien Williams rushed up the middle for 17 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 2:10
12 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 5:32 OU 35-26

4th Quarter

OKLA TD Blake Bell rushed to the left for 55 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 14:14
3 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 1:24 OU 42-26

BAY TD Lache Seastrunk rushed to the left for 6 yard gain

(2pt attempt converted, Nick Florence run to the right) 1:26

19 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:32 OU 42-34

Team Stats Baylor Oklahoma
First Downs 25 27
Rushing 15 10
Passing 8 15
Penalty 2 2
Total Net Yards 424 457
Total Plays 84 76
Yards/Play 5.0 6.0
Net Rushing Yards 252 179
Rushes 51 40
Yards/Carry 4.9 4.5
Net Passing Yards 172 278
Comp-Att-Int 12-33-0 25-36-1
Yards/Attempt 5.2 7.7
Sack-Yds 3-11 1-10
Return Yards 36 84
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-4
Kick Returns-Yards 1-12 4-80
Int Returns-Yards 1-24 0-0
Punts Average 3-47.3 3-45.7
Penalties - Yards 7-55 7-48

Fumbles Lost 0-0 1-1



Baylor Bears Player Statistics

Passing
N. Florence

TDs
0

Oklahoma Sooners Player Statistics

Passing

L. Jones
BAY Rushing
Seastrunk
Florence
Martin
Salubi
Williams
Norwood
Najvar

K Rushing
Williams
Bell
Clay
Millard
Jones

CfHwwooatEAHAGOQ=zH

Cmp Att Yds
12 33 172
Cmp Att Yds
25 36 278
Carries Yds
15 91
15 83
17 59
1 7

1 6

1 4

1 2
Carries Yds
23 98
5 74
7 25
1 1

1 -10

*Prive Chart below

Drive
# Q
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6 2
7 2
8 2
9 2
10 2
11 2
12 2
13 3
14 3
15 3
16 3
17 3
18 3
19 3
20 3
21 4
22 4
23 4
24 4

Team
Oklahoma
Baylor
Oklahoma
Baylor
Oklahoma
Baylor
Oklahoma
Baylor
Oklahoma
Baylor
Oklahoma
Baylor
Baylor
Oklahoma
Baylor
Oklahoma
Baylor
Oklahoma
Baylor
Oklahoma
Baylor
Oklahoma
Baylor
Oklahoma

TDs
2

H
[=]
n

OO KFEFNMNMNHOOOOORW

Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
FUMB
DOWNS
INT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
PUNT
KO

Int

Int

Clock Ball On

15:00
9:58
8:20
2:55
1:10
14:13
13:11
11:00
9:34
6:17
0:26
0:15
15:00
12:11
11:59
10:26
9:41
7:42
2:10
0:38
14:07
11:01
6:08
1:25

BAY ReceivingRec

mHORRnggowatBeE3

25
25
25
25
23
20
26
20
30
25
opp 45
25
25
opp 39
41
36
opp 28
25
25
36
33
42
20
opp 48

Williams
Norwood
Sampson
Seastrunk
Fuller
Najvar

Receiving

Brown
Saunders
Shepard
Stills
Millard
Williams
Metoyer
Clay

End
Poss
TD
FG
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
TD
HALF
FG
FUMB
DOWNS
INT
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
DOWNS
PUNT
TD
HALF

NENLWWLWWLWLULONID PP ERENREO

Clock
9:58
8:20
2:55
1:10

14:13
13:11

11:00
9:38
6:17
0:32
0:15
0:00
12:21

11:59
10:26
9:41
7:42
2:10
0:38

14:14
11:01
6:08
1:26
0:00

Ball On
opp 41

31

50

20
opp 48

27

opp 4
opp 37
opp 36

26

opp 42
opp 39

i
u

PL YDS TOP

11

WoR0oWWwhoNUuRORNTROO WO S KO

75
34
75
6
27
0
26
80
70
75
45
2
71
2
23
-1
28
75
1
64
25
19
80
-7

5:02
1:38
5:25
1:45
1:57
1:02
2:11
1:22
3:17
5:45
0:11
0:15
2:39
0:12
1:33
0:45
1:59
5:32
1:32
1:24
3:06
4:53
4:42
1:25



