Scoreboard

```
2
                1
                                     Total
Baylor Bears
                3
                    14
                                     34
Oklahoma Sooners
              14
                    14
                         7
                                     42
```

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Brennan Clay to the left for 5 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 9:58 11 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 5:02 OU 7-0 FG Aaron Jones kicked a 58-yard field goal 8:20 6 PLAYS, 34 YARDS, TOP 1:38 OU 7-3 TD Brennan Clay rushed to the right for 1 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 2:55 12 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 5:25 OU 14-3 2nd Quarter BAY TD Nick Florence rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 9:38 6 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 1:22 OU 14-10 OKLA TD Damien Williams rushed up the middle for 3 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 6:17 8 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 3:21 OU 21-10 BAY TD Lache Seastrunk rushed to the left for 4 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 0:32 17 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 5:45 OU 21-17 OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Justin Brown to the right for 35 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 0:15 2 PLAYS, 45 YARDS, TOP: 17 OU 28-17 (RESULT FROM 36YD KICK RET) 3rd Quarter BAY FG Aaron Jones kicked a 21-yard field goal 12:21 8 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 2:39 OU 28-20 TD Lache Seastrunk rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (2pt attempt failed, Jarred Salubi run to the right) 7:42 6 PLAYS, 28 YARDS, TOP 1:59 OU 28-26 (RESULT FROM 24YD INT RET) OKLA TD Damien Williams rushed up the middle for 17 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 2:10 12 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 5:32 OU 35-26 4th Quarter OKLA TD Blake Bell rushed to the left for 55 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 14:14

3 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 1:24 OU 42-26 BAY TD Lache Seastrunk rushed to the left for 6 yard gain (2pt attempt converted, Nick Florence run to the right) 1:26 19 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:32 OU 42-34

Team Stats	Baylor	Oklahoma		
First Downs	25	27		
Rushing	15	10		
Passing	8	15		
Penalty	2	2		
Total Net Yards	424	457		
Total Plays	84	76		
Yards/Play	5.0	6.0		
Net Rushing Yards	252	179		
Rushes	51	40		
Yards/Carry	4.9	4.5		
Net Passing Yards	172	278		
Comp-Att-Int	12-33-0	25-36-1		
Yards/Attempt	5.2	7.7		
Sack-Yds	3-11	1-10		
Return Yards	36	84		
Punt Returns-Yards	0-0	2-4		
Kick Returns-Yards	1-12	4-80		
Int Returns-Yards	1-24	0-0		
Punts Average	3-47.3	3-45.7		
Penalties - Yards	7-55	7-48		
Fumbles Lost	0-0	1-1		

Baylor Bears	Player	Stati	stics							
Passing	Cmp	Att	Yds	TDs	Int					
N. Florence	12	33	172	0	0					
Oklahoma Sooners Player Statistics										
Passing	Cmp	Att	Yds	TDs	Int	BA	Y Receiving	Rec	Yds	TDs
L. Jones	25	36	278	2	1	T.	Williams	6	91	0
BAY Rushing	Carrie	S	Yds	TDs		L.	Norwood	1	37	0
L. Seastrunk	15		91	3		L.	Sampson	2	21	0
N. Florence	15		83	1		L.	Seastrunk	1	11	0
G. Martin	17		59	0		С.	Fuller	1	10	0
J. Salubi	1		7	0		J.	Najvar	1	2	0
T. Williams	1		6	0		OF	Receiving	Rec	Yds	TDs
L. Norwood	1		4	0		J.	Brown	6	83	1
J. Najvar	1		2	0		J.	Saunders	5	51	0
OK Rushing	Carrie	S	Yds	TDs		s.	Shepard	3	43	0
D. Williams	23		98	2		К.	Stills	3	33	0
B. Bell	5		74	1		т.	Millard	3	26	0
B. Clay	7		25	1		D.	Williams	2	23	0
T. Millard	1		1	0		т.	Metoyer	1	10	0
L. Jones	1		-10	0		В.	Clay	2	9	1

*Drive Chart below

Drive	•		Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	Oklahoma	КО	15:00	25	TD	9:58		11	75	5:02
2	1	Baylor	KO	9:58	25	FG	8:20	opp 41	6	34	1:38
3	1	Oklahoma	КО	8:20	25	TD	2:55		12	75	5:25
4	1	Baylor	KO	2:55	25	PUNT	1:10	31	4	6	1:45
5	1	Oklahoma	PUNT	1:10	23	PUNT	14:13	50	6	27	1:57
6	2	Baylor	PUNT	14:13	20	PUNT	13:11	20	3	0	1:02
7	2	Oklahoma	PUNT	13:11	26	PUNT	11:00	opp 48	8	26	2:11
8	2	Baylor	PUNT	11:00	20	TD	9:38		6	80	1:22
9	2	Oklahoma	КО	9:34	30	TD	6:17		8	70	3:17
10	2	Baylor	KO	6:17	25	TD	0:32		17	75	5:45
11	2	Oklahoma	КО	0:26	opp 45	TD	0:15		2	45	0:11
12	2	Baylor	KO	0:15	25	HALF	0:00	27	1	2	0:15
13	3	Baylor	KO	15:00	25	FG	12:21	opp 4	8	71	2:39
14	3	Oklahoma	КО	12:11	opp 39	FUMB	11:59	opp 37	1	2	0:12
15	3	Baylor	FUMB	11:59	41	DOWNS	10:26	opp 36	5	23	1:33
16	3	Oklahoma	DOWNS	10:26	36	INT	9:41	35	2	-1	0:45
17	3	Baylor	INT	9:41	opp 28	TD	7:42		6	28	1:59
18	3	Oklahoma	КО	7:42	25	TD	2:10		12	75	5:32
19	3	Baylor	KO	2:10	25	PUNT	0:38	26	3	1	1:32
20	3	Oklahoma	PUNT	0:38	36	TD	14:14		3	64	1:24
21	4	Baylor	KO	14:07	33	DOWNS	11:01	opp 42	8	25	3:06
22	4	Oklahoma	DOWNS	11:01	42	PUNT	6:08	opp 39	8	19	4:53
23	4	Baylor	PUNT	6:08	20	TD	1:26		19	80	4:42
24	4	Oklahoma	КО	1:25	opp 48	HALF	0:00	45	3	-7	1:25